
WestBengalTourismDevelopmentCorporationLimited 
(AGovt. ofWestBengalUndertaking) 

Udayachal Tourism Property, DG Block, Sector- II, Kolkata-
700091Phone: 033-2358 5189 

Website:www.wbtdc.com 

NOTICE INVITING e-AUCTION No- 03 /WBTDCL2023-24 (2nd Call) 

 

Memo No. 1353/ E-402016                                                                                                  Date: 30/11/2023 
 

Auctionfor Discarded/Unserviceable/Condemned building Materials lying at SAGARIKA 
TOURISM PROPERTY in South 24 Pgs. districtintheyear2023-24 

 
Bids are hereby invited online by the Superintending Engineer, WBTDCL from Bonafide agencies having adequate 
experience in the respective field and financial solvency are requested to visit the sites and inspect the materials on 
any working days between 11.00Hrs to 16.00Hrs up to 10-12-2023 in the premises of SAGARIKA TOURISM 
PROPERTY before participating in the auction and submit their offer through online. Details are given below. 

 
Name of Work Auction Inviting   Authority Reserve Price  Earnest Money Deposit 

Auction for 
discarded/Unserviceable/C

ondemned building 
material at Sagarika 
Tourism Property 

Superintending 
Engineer,WestBengalTouris
mDevelopmentCorporation. 

Rs 3,01,015.00 
(Rupees 3 lacs one 

thousand and fifteen 
only)inclusive 18% 

GST and CESS 

 
 

20,000.00 

 
1. Material List Attached in Annexure-I 
2. All concerned are requested to visit the portal of NIC, i.e., https://wbtenders.gov.in for this auction. 

 
3. Eligibility of bidders to participate in this e-Auction Notice: 

 
(a) To be eligible to bid a bidder must possess valid PAN issued by Income Tax Authority, Valid Trade 

License, Valid GSTN, should have filed up-to-date IT returns (for assessment year 2022-23,2021-22,2020-
21) andshould have valid professional Tax clearance certificate/Professional Tax deposit challan, scanned 
copies ofthesaid documentsshallbesubmittedonline. 

 
4. ScheduleDates&Time: 

Publication of e-Auction in the web portal   04.12.2023 
 

10.30 hrs. 

Start date for online submission of technical proposal /payment of 
Earnest money. 

04.12.2023 11.00 hrs. 

Last date for online submission of technical & financial proposal 11.12.2023 16.00hrs. 

Bid opening date for Technical Proposals  14.12.2023 11.00 hrs. 

Bid opening date for Financial Proposals To be informed later 



 
 
 
 
 
TermsandconditionsoftheAuction 

 
  1.The list of materials attached with this notice is tentative only.  The actual quantity may vary with the list. The intending 
bidders are therefore requested to inspect the materials at the site before submitting their bid. The authority will bear no 
responsibility for any shortage/excess of materials. 
 
2. If highest bidder failed to deposit the full amount within stipulated time the earnest money will be forfeited. 
 
3. The successful agency has to make its own security arrangement for protection of the materials from the date of 
acceptance of his bid up to lifting of the materials by him. 
 
  4.If any agency fails to complete the work within the stipulated time, the order issued in his favour may be cancelled 
without assigning any reason thereof. The undersigned may also proceed to award the order to other agencies 
 
5.Acceptance of highest bid is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids 
without assigning any reasons what so ever. 


